

103391664

**DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE** ates Patent and Trademark Office

1. Name of conveying party(i	iss).	2 Name and address of receiving partyliss)		
PlayCore IP Sub, Inc.	les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
		Name: PS Commercial Play, LLC		
Individual(s)	Association	Internal		
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Address:		
✓ Corporation- State: <u>Delaw</u>	•	Street Address: 430 Chestnut Street, Suite 300		
Other		City: Chattanooga		
		State: TN		
Citizenship (see guidelines)Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 No		Country: USA Zip: 37402		
3. Nature of conveyance )/Ex	recution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) 21 February	y 2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
✓ Assignment	Merger Merger	✓ Other LLC Citizenship Delaware		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dome		
Other	•	representative designation is attached: Yes (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
		Additional sheet(s) attached? ✓ Yes		
	of Trademark(s) (and Filin			
		Additional sheet(s) attached?		
	of Trademark(s) (and Filing	g Date if Application or Registration Number is unkno		
C. Identification or Description  5. Name & address of party t concerning document should	of Trademark(s) (and Filing to whom correspondence d be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
C. Identification or Description  5. Name & address of party t concerning document should Name: Jakub Maslikowski	of Trademark(s) (and Filing to whom correspondence d be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
C. Identification or Description  5. Name & address of party t concerning document should Name: Jakub Maslikowski	of Trademark(s) (and Filing to whom correspondence d be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  6. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 165.00    Authorized to be charged by credit card		
C. Identification or Description  5. Name & address of party t concerning document should Name: Jakub Maslikowski Internal Address: Linklaters	of Trademark(s) (and Filing to whom correspondence d be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  6. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 165.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Name & address of party t concerning document should Name: Jakub Maslikowski     Internal Address: Linklaters  Street Address: 1345 Avenue of	of Trademark(s) (and Filing to whom correspondence d be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  6. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 165.00    Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accound Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
C. Identification or Description      S. Name & address of party to concerning document should Name: Jakub Maslikowski     Internal Address: Linklaters  Street Address: 1345 Avenue of City: New York	of Trademark(s) (and Filing to whom correspondence d be mailed:  of the Americas  Zip: 10105	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  6. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 165.00    Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
5. Name & address of party t concerning document should Name: Jakub Maslikowski Internal Address: Linklaters  Street Address: 1345 Avenue of City: New York State: NY	of Trademark(s) (and Filing to whom correspondence d be mailed:  of the Americas  Zip: 10105	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 165.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number		
5. Name & address of party to concerning document should Name: Jakub Maslikowski Internal Address: Linklaters  Street Address: 1345 Avenue of City: New York State: NY Phone Number: (212) 830-954	of Trademark(s) (and Filing to whom correspondence d be mailed:  of the Americas  Zip: 10105	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  6. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 165.00    Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
5. Name & address of party t concerning document should Name: Jakub Maslikowski Internal Address: Linklaters  Street Address: 1345 Avenue of City: New York State: NY Phone Number: (212) 830-954 Fax Number: (212) 903-910 Email Address: jakub.masliko	of Trademark(s) (and Filing to whom correspondence d be mailed:  of the Americas  Zip: 10105	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 165.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number		
5. Name & address of party t concerning document should Name: Jakub Maslikowski Internal Address: Linklaters  Street Address: 1345 Avenue of City: New York  State: NY Phone Number: (212) 830-954 Fax Number: (212) 903-910 Email Address: jakub.masliko  9. Signature: (212) 830-954	of Trademark(s) (and Filing to whom correspondence d be mailed:  of the Americas  Zip: 10105	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 165.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

Trademark	Country	Filing Date	Serial No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
BARK PARK	US	6/14/2000	76/069,502	6/25/2002	2,586,272
MAXIMIZING THE POTENTIAL OF PLAY	US	8/29/2003	78/293,915	9/13/2005	2,995,865
PARK STRUCTURES	US	6/23/1999	75/734,451	3/6/2001	2,,432,941
SUPER MAX	US	6/23/1999	75/734,452	11/14/2000	2,403,691

# **SCHEDULE B**

## **UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS**

Trademark	Country	Filing Date	Serial No.
GATEWAY TO IMAGINATIVE PLAY	US	9/8/2005	78/709,082
PARK & PLAY STRUCTURES	US	7/31/2006	78/941,395

# **SCHEDULE C**

# FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

None.

## **SCHEDULE D**

# **FOREIGN TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS**

None.

#### **SCHEDULE E**

## **TRADE NAMES**

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003519 FRAME: 0538

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made effective as of February 21, 2007 ("Effective Date") by and between PlayCore IP Sub, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), and PS Commercial Play, LLC ("Assignor"). Assignee and Assignor are referred to collectively herein as the "Parties." Reference is hereby made to the Purchase Agreement by and among the Parties and certain other parties dated February 21, 2007, and all terms used in this Assignment and not defined herein shall be defined in the manner set forth in the Purchase Agreement.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States trademark registrations identified and set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, the United States applications for trademark registration identified and set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, the foreign trademark registrations identified and set forth on Schedule C attached hereto, the foreign applications for trademark registration identified and set forth on Schedule D attached hereto and the trade names identified and set forth on Schedule E attached hereto (together with any other Marks owned by Assignor, collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, all of the right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to Assignee, free and clear of any and all Liens other than the Released Liens, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, for the United States and for all foreign countries and multinational jurisdictions, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, all goodwill associated with any of the foregoing, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States, any jurisdiction thereof, any foreign country or any multinational jurisdiction now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, and including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of any of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the corresponding government officers in all applicable jurisdictions to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Trademark.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will from time to time after delivery of this Assignment and without further consideration, execute and deliver such further instruments of conveyance and transfer and take such additional actions, and provide to Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and

TRADEMARK REEL: 003519 FRAME: 0539 assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation), as the Assignee may reasonably request to effect, consummate, confirm or evidence the transactions contemplated in this Assignment and/or to assist the Assignee in preserving, registering, protecting, enforcing, recording or perfecting its rights in, to or under any of the Trademarks.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the domestic law of the State of New York without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of New York or any other jurisdiction) that would cause the application of the laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of New York.

This Assignment may be signed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[END OF PAGE]
[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2

#### SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

PLAYCORE IP SUB, INC.

Ву: \_\_

Name: Richard E Ruegger

Title: CFO

PS COMMERCIAL PLAY, LLC

By:

Name: Richard E Ruegger

Title: CFO

3

**RECORDED: 04/02/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003519 FRAME: 0541